
 
 
 

ENVIROMENTAL LEVY 
 
 

TARIFF 
CODE 

Heading/ 
Subheading  

ARTICLE DESCRIPTION LEVY 
RATE $ 

Unit of 
Measurement 

4011.5000 Bicycle tires 1.00 No. 
4011.4000 Motorbike tires 5.00 No. 
4011.3000 Aircraft tires 25.00 No. 
4011.1000 New car tires 5.00 No. 
4011.2000 New bus/lorries tires 10.00 No. 
4011.6100 New agriculture/forestry tires 10.00 No. 
4011.6200 New truck tires not exceeding 2 axles 15.00 No. 
4011.6300 New truck tires exceeding 2 axles 25.00 No. 
4011.6900 New tractor tires 25.00 No. 
4011.9200 New  agriculture/forestry tires 10.00 No. 
4011.9300 New trucktiresnot exceeding 2 axles 15.00 No. 
4011.9400 New truck tires exceeding 2 axles 25.00 No. 
4011.9900 New tractor tires 25.00 No. 
4012.1100 Retreaded car tires 5.00 No. 
4012.1200 Retreaded bus/lorries tires 10.00 No. 
4012.1300 Retreaded aircraft tires 25.00 No. 
4012.1900 Retreaded other tires 5.00 No. 
4012.2010 Used cars tires 5.00 No. 
4012.2020 Used bus, lorries tires 10.00 No. 
4012.2090 Other used tires 25.00 No. 
4012.9010 Used cars tires 5.00 No. 
4012.9020 Used bus, lorries tires 10.00 No. 
4012.9090 Other used tires 25.00 No. 
8418.1010 Refrigerator with efficient rating greater 

than 15.0 
15.00 No. 

8418.1090 Other refrigerators 15.00 No. 
8418.2110 Compression-type refrigerator with 

efficient rating greater than 15.0  
15.00 No. 

8418.2190 Other refrigerators 15.00 No. 
8418.2910 Other refrigerators with efficient rating 

greater than 15.0 
15.00 No. 

8418.2990 Other refrigerator 15.00 No. 
8418.3010 Chest Freezers with efficient rating 

greater than 15.0   
15.00 No. 

8418.3090 Other chest freezers  15.00 No. 
8418.4010 Upright Freezers with efficient rating 

greater than 15.0 
15.00 No. 

8418.4090 Other upright Freezers 15.00 No. 
8418.5000 Other furniture (chests, cabinets, display 

counter, show-cases) for storage and 
display, incorporating refrigerating or 
freezing equipment 

15.00 No. 



7321.1100 Stoves- gas or fuel 15.00 No. 
7321.1290 Other liquid fuel stoves 15.00 No. 
7321.1900 Appliances for solid fuel 15.00 No. 
7321.8100 Other appliances - gas or fuel 15.00 No. 
7321.8200 Appliances for liquid fuel 15.00 No. 
7321.8900 Appliances for solid fuel 15.00 No. 
8516.6000 Electric stove 15.00 No. 
8516.6000 Electric ovens, cookers, cooking plates, 

boiling rings, grillers and roasters 
15.00 No. 

8516.5000 Microwave oven 5.00 No. 
8450.1110 Fully automatic washer with an efficient 

rating greater than 15.0 
15.00 No. 

8450.1190 Other automatic washer 15.00 No. 
8450.1210 Washer with built-in centrifugal drier 

with an efficient rating greater than 15.0 
15.00 No. 

8450.1290 Other washer  15.00 No. 
8450.1910 Other washer with an efficient rating 

greater than 15.0  
15.00 No. 

8450.1990 Other washer 15.00 No. 
8450.2000 Machines, each of a dry linen capacity 

exceeding 10kg (22 lb.) 
15.00 No. 

8451.1000 Dry cleaning machines 15.00 No. 
8451.2110 Machines, each of a dry linen capacity 

exceeding 10kg (22 lb.) with an efficient 
rating greater than 15.0 

15.00 No. 

8451.2190 Other dryer 15.00 No. 
8451.2900 Other dryer 15.00 No. 
8451.3000 Ironing machines and pressers 15.00 No. 
8451.4000 Washing, bleaching or drying machines 15.00 No. 
8451.5000 Machines for reeling, unreeling, folding, 

cutting or pinking textile fabrics 
15.00 No. 

8451.8000 Other machinery 15.00 No. 
8422.1100 Household type dishwashing machines 

with an efficient rating greater than 15.0 
15.00 No. 

8422.1190 Other dishwashing machines 15.00 No. 
8422.1900 Other dish washer 15.00 No. 
8415.1010 Solar window, wall, split system air 

conditions 
10.00 No. 

8415.1090 Other air condition 10.00 No. 
8415.8110 Solar air condition incorporating a 

refrigerating unit and a valve for reversal 
of cooling/heat cycle (reversible heat 
pumps) 
 

10.00 No. 

8415.8190 Other air condition incorporating a 
refrigerating unit and a valve for reversal 
of cooling/heat cycle 
 

10.00 No. 

8415.8210 Solar air condition incorporating a 
refrigerating unit 

10.00 No. 

8415.8290 Other air condition incorporating a 
refrigerating unit 

10.00 No. 



8415.8310 Solar air condition not incorporating a 
refrigerating unit 

10.00 No. 

8415.8390 Other air condition not incorporating a 
refrigerating unit 

10.00 No. 

8528.4100 Monitors cathode-ray tube of a kind 
solely or principally used in an automatic 
data processing system of heading 84.71 

5.00 No. 

8528.4900 Other monitor cathode-ray tube 5.00 No. 
8528.5100 Other monitors of a kind solely or 

principally used in an automatic data 
processing system of heading 84.71 

5.00 No. 

8528.5990 Other monitors 5.00 No. 
8528.6100 Projectors monitors of a kind solely or 

principally used in an automatic data 
processing system of heading 84.71 

5.00 No. 

8528.6900 Other monitors 5.00 No. 
8528.7110 Television - color 5.00 No. 
8528.7120 Television black and white or other 

monochrome 
5.00 No. 

8528.7200 Television –color 5.00 No. 
8528.7300 Television – black and white or other 

monochrome 
5.00 No. 

8516.1000 Electric water heaters  20.00 No. 
8419.1100 Gas water heater 20.00 No. 
8517.1200 Cell phones 5.00 No. 
8517.1100 Land phones 5.00 No. 
8517.1800 Other phones 5.00 No. 
8471.3000 Laptop computers- weighing less than 10 

kg (22 lb.) 
5.00 No. 

8471.4110 Personal computer  5.00 No. 
8471.4190 Other computer 5.00 No. 
8471.4910 Other  personal computer presented in the 

form of system 
5.00 No. 

8471.4990 Other personal computer 5.00 No. 
8471.5000 Processing units other than those of 

subheading 8471.41 or 8471.49 
5.00 No. 

8471.6000 Input or output units  5.00 No. 
8471.7000 Storage units 5.00 No. 
8471.8000 Other units of automatic data processing 

machines 
5.00 No. 

8471.9000 Other machines 5.00 No. 
8443.3100 Printers which performs two or more 

functions of printing, copying, or 
facsimile transmission 

5.00 No. 

8443.3210 Printers capable of connecting to an 
automatic data processing machine or to a 
network 

5.00 No. 

8443.3290 Other printer 5.00 No. 
8443.3900 Other printer 5.00 No. 
3922.1000 Bath tubs/basins/urinals/toilets 5.00 No. 
3922.9090 Other sanitary wares 5.00 No. 
6910.1090 Other Sanitary wares 5.00 No. 



6910.9090 Other Sanitary wares 5.00 No. 
87.03 Motor cars and other motor vehicles 

principally designed for the transport of 
persons 

200.00 No. 

87.04 Motor vehicles for the transport of goods 200.00 No. 
8504.2100 Transformers not exceeding 650 kVA 20.00 No. 
8504.2200 Transformers exceeding 650kVA but not 

exceeding 10,000 k VA  
20.00 No. 

8504.2300 Transformers exceeding 10,000 k VA  20.00 No. 
8504.3100 Transformers having a power handling 

capacity not exceeding 1 k VA 
20.00 No. 

8504.3200 Transformers having a power handling 
capacity exceeding 1 k VA but not 
exceeding 16 k VA 

20.00 No. 

8504.3300 Transformers having a power handling 
capacity exceeding 16 k VA but not 
exceeding 500 k VA 

20.00 No. 

8504.3400 Transformers having a power handling 
capacity exceeding 500 k VA 

20.00 No. 

8507.1000 Lead-acid of a kind used for starting 
piston engines 

5.00 No. 

8502.1100 Generator of an output not exceeding 75 
k VA 

20.00 No. 

8502.1200 Generator of an output exceeding 75 k 
VA but not exceeding 375 k VA 

20.00 No. 

8502.1300 Generator of an output exceeding 375 k 
VA 

20.00 No. 

8502.2000 Generating sets with spark-ignition 
internal combustion piston engines  

20.00 No. 

 
 
  
 


